The shareholders attending the present Annual General Meeting of the Company 
unanimously resolved that (i) Price Water House Coopers - Qatar Branch are to be appointed as the Statutory External 
Auditors of the Company for the financial year 2025 and fixed their remuneration at QAR 3.546.000 (Qatari Riyal Three 
Million Five Hundred Forty Six Thousand Only); and (ii) the Board and/or the Audit Committee of the Board are to be 
authorized to conclude the engagement letter with the auditors and approve any additional fees, if applicable, in accordance 
with the Chairman’s proposal above provided that such fees are disclosed in the Annual Report.